



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

Supplier ARGAO HEALTH INC. P.O. No.: 2023-05-0429 May 3, 2023 Address . Date 2nd Fir. Argao Bidg., A. Consunii St., Queensborough Exec. Village, San Fernando, Pampanga Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP TIN 779-141-510-000

Gentlemen

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

		AROPA Youth Center (MYC) Brgy, Poblacion, Bansud, Oriental Mindoro per scheduled	Delivery Term : Full Term Payment Term : 15-30 days u		upon final inspection
Stock/	ilvery . As	per scrieduled	T ayment	eiiii . 15-30 days	uport imat mapection
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	session	PSYCHIATRIC CONSULTATION (WITH CERTIFICATE)	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
2		ONLINE COUNSELING (WITH CERTIFICATE)	10	1,800.00	18,000.00
3		PSYCHOTHERAPY BATTERY FOR CICL (WITH REPORT)	15	1,800.00	27,000.0
4	pax	ASSESSMENT BATTERY FOR CICL (WITH REPORT)	5	6,000.00	30,000.0
5	hour	PSYCHOLOGIST APPEARANCE FEE (MINIMUM FEE) >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<<	5	3,000.00	15,000.0
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php115,500.00 PR No.: 2023-03-0555 Purpose: Psychological Services for the MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro			115,000.
(Total	(Total Amount in One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Pesos Only				115,000.

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Renz/Christian Argao Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Very truly your

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Regional Director

05/12/2023 Date

Fund Cluster: 1 Funds Available : //5,000

ORS/BURS No. :02-102101-2023-05-29 Date of the ORS/BURS: Ct /C4 103 Amount: \$ 115,000,00

Signature over Printed Name of Accountant III/ Head, Accounting Section



ARGAO HEALTH INC.

Date: 05/12/2023



NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: 0 2 MAY 2023 MR. RENZ CHRISTIAN C. ARGAO Owner ARGAO HEALTH INC. 2nd Floor Argao Bldg., A. Consunji St. Queensborough Exec. Village, San Jose San Fernando City, Pampanga Dear Mr. Argao: We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2023-03-0555 for the "Psychological Services for the MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Pesos Only (Php 115,000.00). Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us. Very truly yours, LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity Conforme: (Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

9/27/23, 9:44 AM PhilGEPS

Close Window



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4422512) Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOR IV-B	Award Type:	
9648073	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,		
Control Number:	Philippines Diagnostic and Laboratory Service	Contract Amount:	
DSWD 4B 2023-03-0555	Awardee: Contact Person ARGAO HEALTH INC. Michael Gan	:	Php115,000.00
Bid Notice Title:	Address: Designation:		Award Date:
Psychological Services for	A. Consunji Road, Lot1A Queensborough Subdivision San Rusiness Develor	mont Hood	02-May-2023
MIMAROPA Youth Center	Fernando City Dampanga Degion III Dusilless Development Head		
(MYC) Residents.			27-Sep-2023
Approved Budget:	Line Item	_	Date Last Updated:
Php115,500.00	# Product/Service/Project Name Diagnostic and Laboratory Services, Psychological	Budget	27-Sep-2023
Procurement Mode:	1 Services for MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents, 85121701, 1, Lot	Php115,500.00	Contract Number:
Negotiated Procurement -	Residents, 63121701, 1, Lot		2023-05-0429
Small Value Procurement	Reason for Award :		Proceed Date:
(Sec. 53.9)	Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.		12-May-2023
Classification:			Contract Effectivity
Goods - General Support			Date:
Services			12-May-2023
Category:			Contract End Date:
Diagnostic and			12-Jun-2023
Laboratory Services			Created By:
Applicable			Harvy B. Calabio
Procurement Rules:			Date Created:
Implementing Rules and			27-Sep-2023
Regulations			Approver:
Funding Source:			
Government of the			View Documents:
Philippines (GOP)			4
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations			
Act			
Location:			
Oriental Mindoro			
Contract Duration:			
12 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Harvy Calabio			
Created By:			
Harvy Calabio			